Department of State Division of Corporations

P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	•			
SUBJECT: Conjunto	Froposed corporate	Panameño de Iname - must include su	ampe Fl. INT.	
PANAMANIA OF Tam	N folklor pa FL, I		8000019497 -09/17/96011600(*****78.75 *****76	'OE 19 1.75
Enclosed is an original a	nd one (1) copy o	of the articles of inc	corporation and a check	
for : \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filling Fee & Certificate	\$122.50 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$131.25 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate	
FROM:	2524 W. FR	nted or typed) ieyson Aile. Ap		
_	Tampa : F/	0/100. 3361 State & Zip	P AR ED	
Luis A Herrera GAVE	(813) 877-C Daytime Tel	1625 lephone number	7: 53 STATE -ORDA	
Constant James Act V 5 VI			W-19725 KR 9.19	
<i>γ</i> ·			12.€-96	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

14 COR S 44 7:53

November 01, 1996

Division of Corporation Florida Department of State P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

In responding to your requisition for a non-profit organization. The name of our entity is,

Conjunto Foiclorico Panameño De Tampa F1, Inc.

English translation of our entity is,

Panamañian Folklore Group of Tampa F1 Inc.

L uis Alberto Herrera

Director



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

September 19, 1996

LOUIS ALBERTO HERRERA 2524 W. FRIERSON AVE APT #4 TAMPA, FL 33614

FOLCIORICO SUBJECT: CONJUNTO FOLKBRIGO PANAMENO DE TAMPA FL.

Ref. Number: W96000019725

We have received your document for CONJUNTO FOLKBRICO PANAMENO DE TAMPA FL. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name of the corporation must contain a corporate suffix. This suffix may be: CORPORATION, CORP., INCORPORATED, or INC. Sections 617.0401(1)(a) and 617.1506(1), Florida Statutes, prohibits the use of the word COMPANY or CO. in the name of a non-profit corporation.

Please provide an English translation for the entity's name in your cover letter.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6932.

Kimberly Rolfe Document Specialist

Letter Number: 996A00043293

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned, acting as incorporator(s) of a corporation pursuant to Chapter 614, Florida Statutes, adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be:

Conjunto Goldonco Parameno de Tampa Fl. Ivc.

ARTICLE II

Principal place of business and mailing address

The principal place of business and the mailing address of this corporation shall be:

2024 W. Frierson Aev. Atp. #4 Tampa; Fl. 33614

ARTICLE III Purpose(s)

The specific purpose(s) for which the corporation is organized is (are):

To express though our Regional Dances, Songs, Drains exposicion, Conjorencia and Music Tanamanian or Cultur and Customs.

ARTICLE IV

Manner of election of directors

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed is as follows:

The director is elected by popular ratinez (by the membres.)

Filing Fee: \$70.00

ARTICLE V Limitation of corporate powers

The corporate powers of this corporation are as provided in section 617.0302, Florida Statutes, unless limited as follows:

ARTICLE VI initial registered agent and street address

The name and the street address of the initial registered agent is:

Luis Alberto Herrera 2524 W. Frierson Ave, Apt. 4 Tampa, FLORIDA 33614 **ARTICLE VII** Incorporators

See instructions for officers/directors The name(s) and the street address(es) of the incorporator(s) for these articles of incorporation is(are):

Luis Alberto Herrera 2524W Frierson Ave Apt # 4 Tampa; Floride 33614

The undersigned incorporator(s) has (have) executed these Articles of Incorporation this 12 day of Sont. Signature(s) of Incorporator(s):

Lidia Esther Castro
Typed name of incorporator signing

Lidia Estrbor Horrora Cadono Typed name of incorporator signing

NOTE: Affixing an officer title after a signature of an incorporator does not constitute the designation of officers.

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501 OR 617.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the corporation is:	Conjunto	Foldorico	Pananoni		
(must include suffix)					
	de Tampa	TL, INC.			
2. The name and address of the reg		- <i>IE</i> 1			
//	•				
Suis A	lberto Iderr	era.	961 SEC		
	(Name)		96 DEC SECRET		
2524 W Friers	IN Ave. Apt	. # 4	-5 AI ARY OI ASSEE,		
(Street address - P. O. Bo	x or Mail Drop Box NC	T acceptable)	FSI FL(
Tampa, Flori	da. 33614		: 53 ATE ORIDA		
1524 W Frierson 1Street address - P. O. Bo	ON AVE. Apt	T acceptable)			

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Ruis A. Johnson 9/12/96
(Signature) 9/12/96